The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 55 - 2011

A By-law to Amend By-law Number -2011 being a By-law to Approve the 2011 Solid Waste Utility Budget

Whereas Council adopted By-law Number 41-2011 on April 18, 2011 approving the 2011 Solid Waste Utility Budget; and

Whereas at a meeting of a Committee of the Whole on May 9, 2011, authorization was given to appropriate funds from the Solid Waste Reserves in the amount of \$112,500.00 to accommodate the cost of purchasing a loader for the Solid Waste Department; and

Whereas in accordance with Notice By-law Number 144-2007 public notice has been given that Council intends to amend the 2011 Solid Waste Utility Budget for this purpose;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That authorization is hereby given to amend the Solid Waste Utility Budget by appropriating funds from the Solid Waste Reserves in the amount of \$112,500.00 towards the purchase of a loader;
- 2. That the 2011 Solid Waste Utility Budget is hereby amended for this purpose.
- 3. That this By-Law shall come into force and take effect on final passing.

BY-LAW read a First and Second Time this 16 day of May, 2011. BY-LAW read a Third and Final Time this 16 day of May, 2011.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

Per	D. S. Canfield - MAYOR
Per	J. L. McMillin – CITY CLERK